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Law360and Daily Report cover the election of 25 attorneys to Fisher Phillips’ partnership, effective
January 1, 2025. The new class spans 15 geographical regions and represents a diverse cross-
section of the firm’s expansive labor and employment practice groups and industry offerings.

To read the articles visit Law360 and the Daily Report (subscriptions required).

Please reach out to our Media team for any news inquiries.

Related People

Wendy Baker
Of Counsel
213.330.4458
Email

Copyright © 2024 Fisher Phillips LLP. All Rights Reserved.


https://www.law360.com/pulse/articles/2275187
https://www.law.com/dailyreportonline/2024/12/18/fisher--phillips-elects-25-new-partners-in-15-cities/
mailto:mwarin@fisherphillips.com;%20jgatskieinstein@fisherphillips.com;
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/wendy-baker.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/wendy-baker.html
tel:213.330.4458
mailto:wbaker@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/lauren-bushman.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/

Lauren Bushman
Associate
858.666.3332
Email

Aaron Cargain
Of Counsel
415.490.9046
Email

Tami Essis Culkar
Of Counsel
303.218.3622
Email

Copyright © 2024 Fisher Phillips LLP. All Rights Reserved


https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/lauren-bushman.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/lauren-bushman.html
tel:858.666.3332
mailto:lbushman@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/aaron-cargain.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/aaron-cargain.html
tel:415.490.9046
mailto:acargain@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/tami-essis-culkar.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/tami-essis-culkar.html
tel:303.218.3622
mailto:tculkar@fisherphillips.com

Alex G. Desrosiers
Associate
407.541.0857
Email

J. Micah Dickie
Associate
404.260.3419
Email

Copyright © 2024 Fisher Phillips LLP. All Rights Reserved.


https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/alex-g-desrosiers.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/alex-g-desrosiers.html
tel:407.541.0857
mailto:adesrosiers@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/j-micah-dickie.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/j-micah-dickie.html
tel:404.260.3419
mailto:mdickie@fisherphillips.com

Scott Fanning
Associate
312.346.8061
Email

Lauren Frisch
Associate
404.240.4275
Email


https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/scott-fanning.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/scott-fanning.html
tel:312.346.8061
mailto:sfanning@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/lauren-frisch.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/lauren-frisch.html
tel:404.240.4275
mailto:lfrisch@fisherphillips.com

Stephen R. Gee
Associate
248.540.7041
Email

Kari E. Gibson
Associate
949.798.2181
Email

Copyright © 2024 Fisher Phillips LLP. All Rights Reserved


https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/stephen-r-gee.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/stephen-r-gee.html
tel:248.540.7041
mailto:sgee@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/kari-e-gibson.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/kari-e-gibson.html
tel:949.798.2181
mailto:kgibson@fisherphillips.com

Gabrielle Giombetti
Associate
610.230.2186

Email

JonVieve D. Hill
Associate
404.240.5856
Email

Copyright © 2024 Fisher Phillips LLP. All Rights Reserved.


https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/gabrielle-giombetti.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/gabrielle-giombetti.html
tel:610.230.2186
mailto:ggiombetti@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/jonvieve-d-hill.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/jonvieve-d-hill.html
tel:404.240.5856
mailto:jhill@fisherphillips.com

Janet M. Himmel
Associate
720.644.2850
Email

Nicholas S. Hulse
Associate
704.778.4183
Email

Copyright © 2024 Fisher Phillips LLP. All Rights Reserved.


https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/janet-m-himmel.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/janet-m-himmel.html
tel:720.644.2850%20
mailto:jhimmel@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/nicholas-s-hulse.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/nicholas-s-hulse.html
tel:704.778.4183
mailto:nhulse@fisherphillips.com

R. Shane Kagan
Of Counsel
908.516.1069
Email

Jennifer S. Kiesewetter
Of Counsel
615.488.2905

Email

Copyright © 2024 Fisher Phillips LLP. All Rights Reserved


https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/r-shane-kagan.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/r-shane-kagan.html
tel:908.516.1069
mailto:skagan@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/jennifer-s-kiesewetter.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/jennifer-s-kiesewetter.html
tel:615.488.2905
mailto:jskiesewetter@fisherphillips.com

Vance 0. Knapp
Counsel
303.218.3656
Email

Eliza L. Lloyd
Of Counsel
908.516.1082
Email

Copyright © 2024 Fisher Phillips LLP. All Rights Reserved


https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/vance-o-knapp.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/vance-o-knapp.html
tel:303.218.3656
mailto:vknapp@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/eliza-l-lloyd.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/eliza-l-lloyd.html
tel:908.516.1082
mailto:elloyd@fisherphillips.com

Mary Grace Miller
Of Counsel
704.778.4191
Email

Ariella T. Onyeama
Of Counsel
213.402.9583

Email

Copyright © 2024 Fisher Phillips LLP. All Rights Reserved


https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/mary-grace-miller.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/mary-grace-miller.html
tel:704.778.4191
mailto:mgmiller@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/ariella-t-onyeama.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/ariella-t-onyeama.html
tel:213.402.9583
mailto:aonyeama@fisherphillips.com

Erin Price
Associate
916.210.0382
Email

Jenna B. Rubin
Associate
404.260.3410
Email

Copyright © 2024 Fisher Phillips LLP. All Rights Reserved


https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/erin-price.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/erin-price.html
tel:916.210.0382
mailto:eprice@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/jenna-b-rubin.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/jenna-b-rubin.html
tel:404.260.3410
mailto:jrubin@fisherphillips.com

Kelsey E. Schiappacasse
Associate

610.230.2184

Email

Erica G. Wilson
Associate
412.822.6624
Email

Copyright © 2024 Fisher Phillips LLP. All Rights Reserved


https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/kelsey-e-schiappacasse.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/kelsey-e-schiappacasse.html
tel:610.230.2184
mailto:kschiappacasse@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/erica-g-wilson.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/erica-g-wilson.html
tel:412.822.6624
mailto:ewilson@fisherphillips.com

Danielle Krauthamer Zobel
Associate

213.330.4472

Email

John M. Polson

Chairman & Managing Partner
949.798.2130

Email

Related Offices

Copyright © 2024 Fisher Phillips LLP. All Rights Reserved


https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/danielle-krauthamer.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/danielle-krauthamer.html
tel:213.330.4472
mailto:dzobel@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/john-m-polson.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/john-m-polson.html
tel:949.798.2130
mailto:jpolson@fisherphillips.com

ERMAA R A @V A A T

Atlanta
Charlotte
Chicago
Denver
Detroit
Irvine

Los Angeles

Nashville

New Jersey
Orlando
Philadelphia
Pittsburgh
Sacramento
San Diego

San Francisco


https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/offices/atlanta.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/offices/charlotte.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/offices/chicago.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/offices/denver.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/offices/detroit.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/offices/irvine.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/offices/los-angeles.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/offices/nashville.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/offices/new-jersey.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/offices/orlando.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/offices/philadelphia.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/offices/pittsburgh.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/offices/sacramento.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/offices/san-diego.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/offices/san-francisco.html

